

Case No. SC/392/2017
NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn.

05.01.2018

Present: Sh. B.S Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Svetlana Khiyungdzuzu, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Matter is fixed for arguments today.

Ld. Counsel for accused, however, submits that she has filed
her Vakaltnama today only.

At request of Ld. Counsel for accused, put up for arguments on
charge on **15.02.2018**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.01.2018