

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn  
Case No. SC/392/17

15.02.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ms. Svetlana, Advocate is present however it is stated by accused Zodwa that he wishes to engage Sh. Jitender Kumar to represent him in this case. In view of the submission made, Ms. Svetlana, Advocate is discharged in this case. She further wishes to withdraw the application seeking directions to the Regional Passport Office to renew the passport of accused which is also fixed for today.

In view of the submissions made, the abovesaid application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed by Sh. Jitender Kumar on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

Sh. Jitender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Zodwa Franklyn seeks some more time to advance arguments on charge as he has been engaged today only.

Put up for arguments on charge on 27.03.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)  
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
15.02.2018