

Case No. SC/392/2017
NCB Vs Zodwa Franklyn

06.08.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel accused.

No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/M.M. Jakhmola seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being on EL.

An oral request is received on behalf of PW/Nodal Officer, Reliance Communication Ltd. through Naib Court seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear being busy in Tis Hazari Courts.

At this stage, accused submits that he was called by the Jail Superintendent concerned and his complaint regarding threats was sorted out.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 19.09.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/06.08.2018