

Case No. SC/392/2017
NCB Vs Zodwa Franklyn

19.09.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Shilpa Dua, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW 2/Amit Kumar Sharma examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/M.M. Jakhmola through Naib Court seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear due to some official exigency.

At this stage, Ld. SPP has prayed that PW/M.M. Jakhmola may be summoned in the same manner as PW 1 IO Sh. M.M.S. Bhandari was summoned by Ld. Predecessor in case titled as '*NCB Vs Amit Pandey & Anr.*' Case No. SC/8565/2016 vide order dated 10.08.2016. In view of the same, PW/M.M. Jakhmola be summoned again and his employer is directed to relieve him sufficiently in advance a day earlier so that this witness is in a position to appear before this Court on 19.11.2018 at 10 AM sharp.

Matter is adjourned for RPE on 19.11.2018.

Copy of order be given dasti, as requested.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.09.2018