

Case No. SC/392/2017
NCB Vs Zodwa Franklyn

29.04.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW 3/Sunil Bagotia, Assistant Chemical Examiner, CRCL
examined, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/Kavinder Singh through
Naib Court seeking exemption on medical grounds. Let he be summoned afresh
for the next date.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 08.07.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/29.04.2019