

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn
Case No. SC/392/2017

08.07.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accuse produced from JC.

PW Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer, Bharti Airtel Ltd is present. He has been examined as PW4. Ld. Counsel for accused is not present for cross-examination hence the accused is given opportunity to cross-examine the witness. However he states that he does not wish to avail the opportunity. Hence the present witness is discharged.

List this case for PE now on 19.08.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Patiala House Courts
New Delhi/08.07.2019