

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn
Case No. SC/392/17

19.08.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Chandhok, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed today. Same is taken on record.

PW Sh. Jai Kishan, Ex-Superintendent and Sh. Bhavanesh Kumar, Hawaldar, NCB DZU are present. They have been examined in chief as PW5 and PW6 respective, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Kavinder Singh is also present. He has been partly examined in chief as PW7 however his further examination is deferred as case property has not been produced.

List this matter for PE now on 14.10.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/19.08.2019