

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn  
Case No. SC/392/2017

14.10.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Gaurav Chandhok, Ld. counsel for accused.

PW8 is present, examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

PW9 is present and his examination-in-chief recorded in part. His further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of entire case property.

PW7 Kavinder Singh is present and discharged unexamined as Ld. SPP requested that this witness be examined after exhibition of the entire case property.

List the matter for PE for 21.11.2019.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/N. Delhi**  
**14.10.2019**