

**NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**  
**Case No. SC/392/17**

21.11.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Chandhok, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW IO Bankey Ram is present however submits that he is unable to depose today due to the death of his mother and requests that he may be discharged for today.

In view of the submissions made, PW IO Bankey Ram is discharged un-examined today.

List this case for PE on 09.01.2020.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/21.11.2019