

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn
Case No. SC/392/17

17.12.2020

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Case is today listed for PE however PE could not be conducted due to administrative instructions of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi District dated 23.11.2020.

List this matter for further proceedings/PE for 04.03.2021.
Copy of this order be sent to jail superintendent for production of accused through VC on the next date of hearing.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/17.12.2020