

**NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**  
**Case NO. SC/392/17**

13.09.2021

Ld. PO is on half day leave.

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Case is today listed for prosecution evidence however due to administrative instructions, PE could not be led hence witnesses are not called. Accused persons are also not produced physically.

Accordingly, list this case for prosecution evidence on 10.11.2021. Jail superintendent is directed to produce accused on the said date in accordance to prevailing administrative instructions of that day.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for compliance.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Court Website.

**(Ahlmad)**  
**13.09.2021**