

**NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**  
**Case No. SC/392/17**

15.12.2021

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Summons sent to PW IO M.M. Jakhmola and Superintendent Tulika Morang received back with request for exemption. Both these witnesses be summoned again.

List this case for PE on 10.01.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**15.12.2021**