

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn
Case No. SC/392/17

23.02.2022

In view of the order no. 3200-3262/Judl./Prin.D&SJ/NDD/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, the matter is being taken through VC.

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

No PW is summoned for today because of previous COVID circular. Witnesses be summoned for next date.

List this matter for PE on 24.03.2022.

Jail Superintendent is directed to produce the accused on the said date physically.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for information/compliance.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.02.2022