

**SC No. 392/2017**  
**NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**

09.05.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Vedant Kulshrestha, Ld. counsel for accused.

Summons sent to PW Sh Abdi Madhur Baxter received back unserved.

PW Sh M M Jakhmola despite service not present. Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs 2000/- for the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 22.07.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**09.05.2022**