

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 392/2017
NCB Vs Zodwa Franklyn**

05.09.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Vedant, Ld. proxy counsel for accused.

No PW is present today.

Issue summons to PW7 Sh Kavinder Singh for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 18.10.2022. The date is given at the request of Ld proxy counsel for accused.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.09.2022**