

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 392/17
NCB Vs. Zodwa Frankyn**

18.10.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.
No PW is present.

Summons issued against PW MM Jhakmola received back served but absent. Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety of like amount against PW MM Jhakmola. Issue notice u/s 350 CrPC against PW MM Jhakmola why the proceedings should not be initiated against him.

Summons issued against PW7 Kavinder Singh received back with the report that address of witness is not correct. Issue fresh summons against PW7 Kavinder Singh on the address mentioned in list of witnesses as well as in the evidence. Summons be issued against witness at serial no. 8 also for next date.

List for entire PE on **06.12.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.10.2022**

At this stage,

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Ms. Usha Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. Counsel for accused is apprised of the court order.

List for entire PE on date fixed i.e. on **06.12.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
18.10.2022**