

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 392/2017

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn

06.12.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms. Usha Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused produced from JC.

PWs Ms. Tulika Morang, Superintendent, NCB,

Guwahati, MM. Khakmola and Kavinder in person.

PW10 Ms. Tulika Morang, examined in chief, her cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Defence counsel as she wants to confront some documents from other case file. PWs MM. Jhakmola and Kavinder are discharged unexamined for today only as evidence in other time bound case is going on.

Issue summons to PWs Ms. Tulika Morang and Kavinder for 02.02.2023 and summons be issued to PW MM Jhakmola and CRCL witness for 03.02.2023

List for PE on **02.02.2023** and **03.02.2023** accordingly.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.12.2022**