

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 392/2017
NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**

03.02.2023

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. proxy for Sh P C Aggarwal,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

No PW is present today.

Summons issued to PW Abdi Madhur Baxter is not properly served.

Issue fresh summons to PW Abdi Madhur Baxter for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW M M Jakhmola served but exemption application filed. Heard and allowed for today only.

Issue fresh summons as per last order for NDOH.

List for PE on 12.04.2023 & 14.04.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.02.2023**

At this stage, Ms Usha Pandey, Ld counsel for accused has appeared and she has been apprised of NDOH.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
03.02.2023**