

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 392/2017

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn

14.07.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Mr. Vedant, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.
Accused from JC.
PW11 Mr. Manmohan Jhakhmola in person.

PW11 Mr. Manmohan Jhakhmola examined in chief, his cross examination is deferred on request of Ld. Proxy counsel submitting that main counsel is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on **15.07.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.07.2023**