

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 392/2017
NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn**

25.11.2023

This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in the span of 3 to 9 months.

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Undersigned is looking after the work of link court.

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Ms Usha Pandey, Ld counsel for accused.

No PW is present.

Summons to PW Kavinder Singh served but absent. Letailable warrants be issued against him in sum of Rs 5000/- for the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to PW Abdi Madhur Baxter received back unexecuted with the report that witness is not residing at the address.

Issue fresh summons to PW Abdi Madhur Baxter through IO and worthy superintendent, NCB for NDOH.

Issue summons to PW Sh M M Jakhmola also for NDOH.

List for PE on 02.02.2024 & 03.02.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.11.2023**