

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 392/2017

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn

29.11.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. S. P. Yadav, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW11 Mr. M. M. Jhakmola in person.

PW11 Mr. M. M. Jhakmola further cross examined and discharged.

The evidence of only PW10/Ms. Tulika Morang is remaining and matter is more than 5 years old, therefore, summons be issued to PW10 Tulika Morang through Worhty Additional Director NCB to ensure her presence.

List for entire PE on **07.01.2025**.

(date is given on request of Ld. counsel for accused)

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.11.2024**