

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 392/2017

NCB Vs. Zodwa Franklyn

07.01.2025

This court has 33 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Vedant, Ld counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

Summons issued against PW Tulika Morang received back with the report that witness is on leave.

A request application has also been filed on behalf of PW Tulika Morang to appear through VC. Heard and allowed. NCB is directed to make request to the nearest court in Gowahati Zone for the VC and the Court be informed 2 days prior in advance.

List for entire PE on **05.03.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.01.2025**