

SC 392/2017
NCB Vs. ZODWA FRANKLYN

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. S. P. Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith
accused.

A request seeking exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf of PW Tulika Morang, on the ground that she is currently on Child Care Leave and a request for short adjournment is being made. Heard. Allowed.

Fresh summons be issued to PW Ms. Tulika Morangand MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
29.08.2025