

IA 1/25 SC 392/2017  
NCB VS ZODWA FRANKLYN

**12.09.2025**

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.  
Sh. Manikya Taneja.  
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. counsel for surety Jagmohan.

This is an application filed on behalf of the surety Jagmohan, who stood surety for accused Zodwa Franklyn on the ground that he wishes to withdraw the surety bond earlier furnished by him, since no longer has control over the accused. Issue notice of the present application to the accused Zodwa Franklyn for **14.10.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**12.09.2025**