

IA 1/25 SC 392/17
NCB VS ZODWA FRANKLYN

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja (through VC)
Sh. Sumit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

Notice issued to the accused is not received back.
Issue fresh notice to the accused through Superintendent NCB for
28.11.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.10.2025