

**SC392/2017**  
**NCB Vs. ZODWA FRANKLYN**  
**15.05.2026**

*There are two time bound cases listed before the Court today.*

Present: Sh. Avnish Singh, Ld SPP for NCB.

Accused is present with Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld.

Proxy Counsel.

An adjournment is sought for final arguments on the ground that the main counsel is unable to appear as he is appearing in Saket Courts in a case listed for evidence.

At request of the accused, matter be listed on **20.05.2026 at 12:30 PM** for final arguments.

*This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.*

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**15.05.2026/p**